CITYOF

BOWLING GREEN

AGENDA
CITY OF BOWLING GREEN CITY COMMISSION MEETING
CITY HALL CHAMBERS
104 E MAIN ST
BOWLING GREEN, FL 33834
March 12, 2024
6:30PM

o

CALL TO ORDER

2. PRAYER -

3. FLAG SALUTE

4. CONSENT AGENDA

A. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

1. REGULAR MEETING MINUTES — JANUARY 9,2024

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
FINANCIALS
PAYROLL
POLICE DEPARTMENT STATISTICS REPORT
WATER & WASTEWATER REPORTS
PUBLIC WORKS REPORTS

O mMmonNw

(COMMISSION WILL VOTE ON THE CONSENT AGENDA AS A WHOLE.)

5. OLD BUSINESS
A. CAITLIN SMITH - WEBSITE
6. NEW BUSINESS

7. MAYOR

COMMIISSIONERS: N'Kosi Jones, Mayor, Sam Fite, Vice Mayor, David Durastanti, Cliff Lunn, Francisco Arreola



CITYOF

BOWLING GREEN

8. COMMISSIONERS

9. CITY ATTORNEY

10. RECREATION

11. CITY MANAGER

12. POLICE CHIEF

13. CITY CLERK

14. PUBLIC

ADJOURN MEETING

CRA MEETING

COMMISSIONERS: N’Kosi Jones, Mayor, Sam Fite, Vice Mayor, David Durastanti, Cliff Lunn, Francisco Arreola
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Revised Budget
For General Fund (01)
For the Fiscal Period 2024-5 Ending February 29, 2024
o  Current Current Annual YTD Remainiﬁ'_c;:
Account Number Budget} Actual Budget? Actua!: Budget %1
Revenues
Revenues
01-00-2424 Rent-Main Street Bldg 3 41667 $ 0.00 % 500000 % 1,772.50 64.55%
01-00-3010 Ad Valorem Taxes 33,333.33 0.00 400,000.00 278,442.17 30.39%
01-00-3011 Hardee County TIF Contribution 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
01-00-3041 6 Cent Gas Tax 3,033.42 0.00 36,401.00 21,297.86 41.49%
01-00-3042 New County 5 cent Fuel Tax 567.08 0.00 6,805.00 1,704.09 74.96%
01-00-3110 Franchise Fees-Electric §,333.33 8,330.28 112,000.00 36,921.29 67.03%
01-00-3141 Utility Tax-Electric 10,416.67 9,254.16 125,000.00 28,850.68 76.92%
01-00-3142 Communications Service Tax 3,036.33 0.00 36,436.00 13,091.33 64.07%
01-00-3143  Wility Tax on Water 3,750.00 0.00 45,000.00 8,672.39 80.73%
01-00-3148 Utility Tax-Propane 500.00 0.00 6,000.00 5,279.52 12.01%
01-00-3210 Occupational License 28167 0.00 3,500.00 2,250.60 35.70%
01-00-3211 Planning/Building Sign-off fees 583.33 120.00 7,000.00 2,130.00 69.57%
01-00-3348 FEMA Reimbursement 8,333.33 65,787.61 100,000.00 65,787.61 34.21%
1-00-3352 State Revenue Sharing 15,418.83 0.00 185,026.00 60,099.70 67.52%
01-00-3354 Mobile Home License 58.33 0.00 700.00 487.74 30.32%
01-00-3355 State Beverage License 16.67 0.00 200.00 0.00 100.00%
01-00-3356 1/2 Cent Sales Tax 9.410.25 0.00 112,923.00 37,806.31 66.52%
01-00-3357 1 Cent Surtax 23,643.17 0.00 283,718.00 60,663.14 78.62%
01-00-3358 State Gas Tax Rebate 208.33 0.00 2,500.00 228.67 90.85%
01-00-3358 State Grant (DEQ) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
01-00-3443 Rent - Water Tower 4,200.00 0.00 50.400.00 16,827.00 66.61%
01-00-3472 Miscellaneous Recreation 666.67 30.00 8,000.00 130.00 98.38%
01-00-3473 Rent - Parks/Bldgs 166.67 0.00 2,000.00 661.75 £6.91%
01-00-3510 Fines & Forfeitures 2,083.33 0.00 25,000.00 10,797.55 56.81%
01-00-3520 Law Enforcement Educational Fund 83.33 0.00 1,000.00 642.95 35.71%
01-00-3600 Insurance proceeds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
01-00-3602 Police Grants - Revenue 36667 0.00 4,400.00 0.00 100.00%
01-00-3610 Interest Income 108.33 121.18 1,300.00 3,82577 (201.98%)
01-00-3615 Miscellaneous Income 833.33 25.00 10,000.00 1,343.59 86.56%
01-00-3641 Cemetary Income 833.33 240.00 10,000.00 12,148.00 (21.48%)
01-00-3643 Proceeds from sale of land 6,250.00 0.00 75,000.00 0.00 100.00%
01-00-3644 Proceeds from sale of fixed assets 250.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 100.00%
01-00-3691 State DOT Hwy. Lighting 8§75.50 0.00 10,506.00 0.00 100.00%
01-00-3692 State DOT Traffic Signal Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
01-00-3901 Transfer In/Qut 6,440.75 0.00 77,289.00 0.00 100.00%
Total Revenues  145508.65 83,908.23 1,746,104.00 | 671,962.31 61.52%
Grant Revenue Revenues
01-01-3652 EDA Grant Revenue 54.461.08 259,365.68 653,533.00 259,365.68 60.31%
01-01-3904 Mosaic Grant 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
01-01-3905 FRDAP Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
01-01-3906 USDA Grant 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
01-01-3907 State DOT SCOP Grant 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
Total Grant Revenue Revenues 54,461.08 259,365.68 653,533.00  259,365.68 60.31%
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Revised Budget
For General Fund (01)
For the Fiscal Period 2024-5 Ending February 29, 2024

3 ' Current‘ o Current| Annual; o YTD' Remaining
Account Number Budget Actual Budget Actual Budget %
Total General Fund Revenues $  199969.73 §  343273.91 $ 2399,637.00 §  931,327.99  B119%
Expenditures
Expenditures
01-00-5029 Capital Outlay 3 000 § 0.00 $ 0.00 § 0.00 0.00%
01-00-5191 Transfer to Enterprise Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
Total Expenditures ~ 0.0 0.00 - 0.00 0.00  0.00%
Administrative Expenditures
01-10-5000 Legislative/Salaries 1,600.00 1,600.00 19,200.00 8,000.00 58.33%
01-10-5001 Salaries 14,130.50 15,087.26 169,566.00 74,329.47 56.16%
01-10-5003 Overtime 41.67 121.50 500.00 663.22 (32.64%)
01-10-5010 FICA Tax 1,206.58 1,278.46 14,473.00 6,046.63 58.24%
01-10-5020 Retirement Contribution 423.92 196.16 5,087.00 543.04 89.32%
01-10-5023 Employee Insurance 291017 2,921.85 34,922.00 16,557.15 52.59%
01-10-5024 Worker's Compensation 583.33 0.00 7,000.00 1,792.01 74 40%
01-10-5030 Legal Fees 875.00 2,444 .84 10,500.00 4.158.21 60.40%
01-10-5032 Accounting Fees 1,291.67 2,791.25 15,500.00 14,582.50 5.92%
01-10-5034 Contract Labor 0.00 250.00 0.00 485.00 0.00%
01-10-5036 Engineering Consulting & Legal Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
01-10-5041 Telephane 375.00 5652.98 4,500.00 1,835.29 59.22%
01-10-5042 Shipping & Postage 66.67 0.00 800.00 66.92 91.64%
01-10-5043 Utilities 416.67 405.92 5,000.00 1,334.16 73.32%
01-10-5045 Liability Insurance 900.C0 0.00 10,800.C0 3,563.45 67.01%
01-10-5046 Repairs & Maintenance 333.33 1,446.40 4,000.00 3,124.93 21.88%
01-10-5048 Advertising 666.67 784.95 8,000.00 5,489.23 31.38%
01-10-5049 Miscellaneous Expense 833.33 1,639.48 10,000.00 4,311.84 56.88%
01-10-5050 Comprehensive Plan 833.33 0.00 10,000.00 7.,500.00 25.06%
01-10-5051 Office Supplies 125.00 118.84 1,500.00 118.84 92.08%
01-10-5052 Gas & Qil 250.00 0.00 3,000.00 545 26 81.82%
01-10-5053 Uniforms 75.00 0.00 800.00 900.00 0.00%
01-10-5054 Dues & Subscriptions 500.00 0.00 6,000.00 3,508.00 34.87%
01-10-53055 Operating Supplies 83.33 35.00 1,000.00 748.01 25.20%
01-10-5060 Building Improvement 500.00 Q.00 6,000.00 0.00 100.00%
01-10-5062 Lease/Rent 125.00 147.05 1,500.00 735.25 50.98%
01-10-5064 New Equipment 333.33 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 100.00%
01-10-5068 Training 500.00 975.00 6,000.00 1,649.00 72.52%
01-10-5101 Contribution to TIF 3,912.42 0.00 45,949.00 0.00 100.00%
01-10-5311 Unexpected espenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
01-10-5312 Auto Lease 666.67 636.44 8,000.00 3,183.70 60.20%
Total Administrative Expenditures 34,558.59 33,483.38 414,703.00 166,171.11  59.93%
Police Dept Expenditures
01-20-5001 Salaries 35,208.33 32,454.36 422 ,500.00 176,381.59 58.25%
01-20-5003 Overtime & Crossing Guards 3,333.33 507.59 40,000.00 17,521.28 56.20%
01-20-5010 FICA Tax 2,648.42 2,288.23 35,381.00 13,108.15 62.95%

01-20-5020 Retirement Contribution 1,760.42 0.00 21,125.00 0.00 100.00%
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Revised Budget
For General Fund (01)
For the Fiscal Period 2024-5 Ending February 29, 2024

. - B Curreﬁni; ) Current ) AEﬁual; YTD; Remainina;

Account Number Budget Actual Budget Actual Budget %
01-20-5023 Employee Insurance 6,790.33 487425 81,484.00 33,141.70 59.33%
1-20-5024 Worker's Compensation 1,583.33 0.00 16,000.00 477870 74 85%
01-20-5034 Contract Labor 166.67 120.00 2,000.00 430.00 78.50%
01-20-5041 Telephone 666.67 648.30 8,000.00 2,636.98 67.04%
01-20-5042 Shipping & Postage 8.33 0.00 100.00 37.48 62.52%
01-20-5043 LKilities 133.33 183.66 1,600.00 530.08 66.87%
01-20-5045 Liability Insurance 800.00 0.00 10,800.00 3,563.46 67.01%
01-20-5046 Repairs & Maintenance 1,666.67 1,555.38 20,000.00 11,742.94 41.29%
01-20-5049 Miscellaneous Expense 125.00 185.47 1,500.00 648.99 56.73%
01-20-5051 Office Supplies 125.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 100.00%
01-20-5052 Gas & Oil 2,083.33 0.00 25,000.00 9,695.85 61.22%
01-20-5053 Uniforms 500.00 0.00 6,000.60 1,324.05 77.93%
01-20-5054 Dues & Subscriptions 50.00 0.00 600.00 324.99 45.84%
01-20-5055 Operating Supplies 533.33 946.76 6,400.00 1,624.08 74.62%
01-20-5056 Materials & Supplies 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
01-20-5057 Dog Pound 333.33 1.118.65 4,000.00 3,337.92 16.55%
01-20-5062 Lease/Rent 525.00 79.18 6,300.00 365.90 93.72%
01-20-5064 New Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
01-20-5068 Training 291.67 0.00 3,500.00 765.90 78.12%
01-20-5161 Investigation Funds 8.33 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00%
01-20-5312 Auto Lease 5,400.00 0.00 64,800.00 0.00 100.00%
01-20-5313 Dispatch Center 1,266.67 0.00 15,200.00 0.00 100.00%
Total Police Dept Expenditures 66,407.49 44,961.83 796,890.00 281,991.05  64.61%

Physical Enviroment Expenditures

01-40-5001 Salaries 8,320.00 6,298.00 §9,840.00 26,784.58 7317%
01-40-5003 OQvertime 41.67 0.00 500.00 112.50 77.50%
01-40-5010 FICA Tax 639.67 479.33 7,676.00 2,001.71 73.92%
01-40-5020 Retirernent Contribution 249.58 0.00 2,995.00 0.00 100.00%
01-40-5023 Employee Insurance 291017 2,921.85 34,922.00 11,687.40 66.53%
01-40-5024 Worker's Compensation 583.33 0.00 7,000.00 1,792.01 74.40%
01-40-5034 Contract Labor 0.00 1,085.00 0.00 3,797.50 0.00%
01-40-5041 Telephone 0.00 159.09 0.00 637.46 0.00%
01-40-5042 Shipping & Postage 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
01-40-5043 Utilities 208.33 293.80 2,500.00 1,022.96 59.08%
01-40-5045 Liability Insurance 900.00 0.00 10,800.00 3,563.46 67.01%
01-40-5046 Repairs & Maintenance 416.67 67.57 5,G600.00 2,420.30 51.59%
01-40-5049 Miscellaneous Expense 125.00 817.71 1,500.00 1.254.31 16.38%
01-40-5051 Office Supplies 0.00 108.61 0.00 168.26 0.00%
01-40-5052 Gas & Qil 750.00 0.00 9.000.00 4,155.76 53.82%
01-40-5053 Uniforms 75.00 0.00 900.00 0.00 100.00%
01-40-5055 Operating Supplies 125.00 3.59 1,500.00 91.73 93.88%
01-40-5057 Dog Pound 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00%
01-40-5062 Lease/Rent 2,000.00 1,322.37 24,000.00 6.611.85 72.45%
01-40-5064 New Equipment 10,000.00 0.00 120,000.00 1,139.98 99.05%
01-40-5065 Traffic light repair 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
01-40-5066 Roads & Streets 1,666.67 0.00 20,000.00 4816.94 75.92%
01-40-5067 Highway Lighting 3,500.00 7.031.14 42,000.00 18,347.69 56.32%
01-40-5068 Training 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
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Revised Budget
For General Fund (01)
For the Fiscal Period 2024-5 Ending February 29, 2024
- S Current Curren{  Annual ~ YTD  Remaining
Account Number : Budge_tI Actual Budget Actual Budget %
Total Physical Enviroment Expenditures 32,511.09 . 20,588.06 390,133.00 90,406.40  76.83%
Recreation Expenditures
01-50-5033 Contribution to Recreation Center 731.50 0.00 8,778.00 0.00 100.00%
01-50-5034 Contract Labar 250.00 300.00 3,000.00 2,120.00 29.33%
01-50-5043 Ultilities 625.00 1,317.13 7.500.00 3,391.94 54.77%
01-50-5046 Repairs & Maintenance 250.00 106.63 3.000.00 257.37 91.42%
01-50-5049 Miscellaneous Expense 83.33 19.96 1,000.00 565.12 43.49%
01-50-5055 Operating Supplies 8.33 7.18 100.00 706.06 (606.06%)
01-50-5058 Recreation Council 666.67 1,665.10 8,000.00 4,808.05 39.90%
01-50-5064 New Equipment 750.00 0.00 9,000.00 718.30 92.02%
01-50-5102 Community Center 83.33 257.62 1,000.00 1,379.27 (37.93%)
Total Recreation Expenditures T 3,448.16 3,673.62 41,378.00 ___;l_3:5_3_4611 66.30%
Cemetery Expenditures
01-60-5049 Miscellaneous Expense 83.33 0.00 1,000.00 74.51 92.55%
01-60-5064 New Equipment 1,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 100.00%
01-60-5081 Professional Servicas 6,666.67 0.00 80,000.00 0.00 100.00%
Total Cemetery Expenditures 7,750.00 000 93,00000 7451  99.92%
Other expenditures Expenditures
01-70-5093 Contingency 833.33 0.00 10,300.00 0.00 100.00%
Total Qther expenditures Expenditures ' T 833.33 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 100.00%
Grants Expenditures
01-80-5066 Roads & Streets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
01-80-5078 EDA Grant Expense 54.461.08 244 ,599.38 653,533.00 599,043.57 8.34%
01-80-5094 FRDAP, Main Street Park, Centanino P 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
01-80-5102 Community Center 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
Total Grants Expenditures 54,461.08 244,599.38 653,533.00 599,043.57 8.34%
Total General Fund Expenditures $ 19996974 $  347,306.27 $  2,399,637.00 $  1,151,632.75 52.01%
General Fund Excess of Revenues Over Expenditures $ {0.01) % (4,032.36) $ 0.00 $ (220,304.78) 0.00%
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Revised Budget
For Enterprise Fund (40)
For the Fiscal Period 2024-5 Ending February 29, 2024

3/8/2024 9:4%am

1 Current Current| CAnnual  YTD Remaining'
iAccount Number Budg_;et! Actual Budget! Actual Budget %
Revenues
Revenues
40-00-3143 Utility Tax-Water 3 3,875.00 $ 448605 § 46,500.00 22,141.77 52.38%
40-00-3434 Garbage Revenue 34,583.33 37,711.70 415,000.00 185,743.10 55.24%
40-00-3461 Water Income 41,166.67 47,168.03 494,000.00 232,840.92 52.87%
40-00-3462 Water Taps 166.67 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 100.00%
40-00-3463 Sewer Income 49,166.67 58,964.05 550,000.00 290,018.82 50.84%
40-00-3464 Sewer Taps 416.67 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 100.00%
40-00-3465 Penalties and Late Fees 2,500.00 4,900.00 30,000.00 17,924 68 40.25%
40-00-3466 nonsufficient check 8.33 30.00 100.00 150.00 {50.00%)
40-00-3467 Sewer Impact Fees 2,837.67 0.00 34,052.00 0.00 100.00%
40-00-3470 Water Impact Fees 1,587.67 0.00 19,052.00 0.00 100.00%
40-00-3610 Interest Income 833.33 0.00 10,000.00 2,035.95 79.64%
40-00-3815 Miscellaneous Income 33.33 0.00 400.00 70.00 82.50%
40-00-3644 Proceeds from sale of fixed assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,400.00 0.00%
40-00-3502 Transfer from Gen Fd. To Ent. Fd. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
Total Revenues 137,175.34 153,259.83 1,646,104.00 752,325.24  54.30%
Grant Revenue Revenues
40-01-3651 CDBG 58,333.33 0.00 700,000.00 0.00 100.00%
40-01-3652 EDA Grant Revenue 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
40-01-3655 General Appropriations Water Grant 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
40-01-3656 General Appropriations WW Grant 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
40-01-3950 Septic to Sewer 533,333.33 0.00 6,400,000.00 0.00 100.00%
40-01-3952 FDEP Grant/Loan Water Plant 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
40-01-3953 FDEP Grant/Loan WWTP 733,400.00 0.00 8,800,800.00 0.00 100.00%
40-01-3955 SWFWMD Grant Effluent Disposal .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
Total Grant Revenue Revenues " 71,325,066.66 ©0.00  15,900,800.00 0.00 100.00%
Total Enterprise Fund Revenues $  1,462,242.00 § 153,259.83 § 17,546,904.00 $ 752,325.24 95.71%
Expenditures
Expenditures
40-00-5092 Transfer [n/Out S 000 % 006 § 000 % 0.00 0.00%
40-00-5093 Contingency 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
40-00-5191 Transfer to General Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
Total Expenditures 000 000 0.00 S 000  0.00%
Water Expenditures
40-02-5001 Salaries 9,265.83 5,862.67 111,550.00 45,036.03 59.63%
40-02-5003 Overtime 166.67 0.00 2,060.00 2,739.39 (36.97%)
40-02-5010 FICA Tax 723.92 43562 8,687.00 3,553.36 59.10%
40-02-5020 Retirement Contribution 278.92 0.00 3,347.00 0.00 100.00%
40-02-5023 Empioyee Insurance 291017 973.95 34,922.00 15,583.20 55.38%
40-02-5024 Worker's Compensation 583.33 0.00 7,000.00 1,792.02 74.40%
40-02-5030 Legal Fees 875.00 2,444 .86 10,500.00 4,158.23 60.40%
40-02-5032 Accounting Fees 1,291.67 2,791.25 15,500.00 14,682.50 5.92%
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) Current " Gurrent ' Annual YTD Remainir_lg
iAccount Number ; Bung_gt Actual Budget Actual? Budget %?
40-02-5034 Contract Labor 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
40-02-5035 Contract Operators 18,333.33 16,327.52 220,000.00 98,695.93 55.14%
40-02-5036 Engineering Consulting & Legal Fees 2,083.33 3,016.33 25,000.¢0 3,016.33 87.93%
40-02-5037 GIS Mapping 50.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 100.00%
40-02-5041 Telephone 166.67 157.50 2,000.00 663.56 66.82%
40-02-5042 Postage 166.67 0.00 2,000.00 621.71 68.91%
40-02-5043 Utilities 3,333.33 6,394.24 40.000.00 16,037.87 59.91%
40-02-5044 Water Dtility Tax - to GF 3,441.67 5,067.51 41,300.00 13,739.90 66.73%
40-02-5045 Liability Insurance 900.00 0.00 10,800.00 3,563.46 67.01%
40-02-5046 Repairs & Maintenance 5,000.00 4,181.46 60,000.00 24 861.46 58.56%
40-02-5047 Meler Expense 83.33 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 100.00%
40-02-5049 Miscellaneous Expense 1,166.67 182.00 14,000.00 3,681.84 73.70%
40-02-5051 Office Supplies 41.67 0.00 500.00 0.00 100.00%
40-02-5052 Gas & Qil 416.67 0.00 5,000.00 676.18 86.48%
40-02-5053 Uniforms 75.00 0.00 900.00 0.00 100.00%
40-02-5054 Dues & Subscriptions 50.00 .00 600.00 0.00 100.00%
40-02-5055 Operating Supplies 33333 2,097.88 4,000.00 2,131.26 46.72%
40-02-5058 License & Permitting 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
40-02-5062 Lease/Rent 1,333.33 1,327.84 16,000.00 6,617.32 58.64%
40-02-5064 New Equipment 0.00 28,600.00 0.00 28,000.00 0.00%
40-02-5068 Training 166.67 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 100.00%
40-02-5072 1995 Water Bond 1,887.92 0.00 22,655.00 0.00 100.00%
40-02-5098 Water Plant Capital Reserves 833.33 0.00 10.000.00 0.00 100.00%
40-02-5106 SRF Loan pmt W250250 2,658.50 0.00 31,902.00 15,051.47 52.82%
40-02-5107 SRF 2020-2021 0.00 0.00 (.00 0.00 0.00%
Total Water Expenditures 58,646.93 79,260.63  703,763.00  304,803.02 56.69%
Sanitation Expenditures
40-03-5001 Salaries 4,052.67 6,506.96 48,632.00 31,352.50 35.53%
40-03-5003 Overtime 25.00 23.25 300.00 699.23 (133.08%)
40-03-5010 FICA Tax 31192 466.70 3,743.00 2,184 .46 41.64%
40-03-5020 Retirement Caontribution 121.58 0.00 1,459.00 106.87 92.68%
40-03-5023 Employee Insurance 970.08 1,947.90 11,641.00 8,765.55 24.70%
40-03-5024 Worker's Compensation 416.67 0.00 5,000.00 1,792.01 64.16%
40-03-5030 Legal Fees 875.00 244486 10,500.00 4,158.23 60.40%
40-03-5032 Accounting Fees 1,291.67 2,791.25 15,500.00 14,582.50 5.92%
40-03-5034 Contract Labor 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
40-03-5041 Telephene 41 67 52.30 500.00 139.61 72.08%
40-03-5042 Postage 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
40-03-5045 Liability Insurance 629.67 0.00 7,.556.00 3,563.46 52.84%
40-03-5046 Repairs & Maintenance 208.33 0.00 2,500.00 83.33 96.67%
40-03-5049 Miscellaneous Expense 83.33 181.99 1,000.00 340.61 685.94%
40-03-5052 Gas & Oil 54167 0.00 6,500.00 2,347 .09 63.89%
40-03-5053 Uniforms 25.00 150.00 300.00 300.00 0.00%
40-03-5055 Operating Supplies 125.00 0.00 1,500.00 33.38 97.77%
40-03-5059 Trash Pickup & Landfill Charge 6,500.00 6,675.84 78,0G0.00 23,058.80 70.42%
40-03-5062 Lease/Rent 666.67 658.45 8.000.00 3,31413 58.57%
40-03-5064 New Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%

40-03-5068 Training 50.00 Q.00 600.60 0.00 100.00%



CITY OF BOWLING GREEN

3/6/2024 9:49am Statement of Revenue and Expenditures Page 7

Revised Budget
For Enterprise Fund (40)
For the Fiscal Period 2024-5 Ending February 29, 2024

| ' Current Current 7 Annual' YTD Remainifl_g;;

Account Number ! Budget Actual Budget Actual Budget %
40-03-5099 Capital Reserves 416.67 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 100.00%
Total Sanitation Expenditures 17,35260  21,898.50 208,231.00 9683176  53.50%

Sewer Expenditures
40-04-5001 Salaries 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
40-04-5003 OQOvertime 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
40-04-5010 FICA Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
40-04-5020 Retirement Contribution 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
40-04-5023 Employee Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
40-04-5024 Worker's Compensation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
40-04-5030 Legal Fees 875.00 2,444 86 10,500.00 4,158.23 60.40%
40-04-5032 Accounting Fees 1,291.67 2.791.25 15,500.00 14,582.50 5.92%
40-04-5034 Contract Labor 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
40-04-5035 Contract Operators 29,166.67 30,322.54 350,000.00 183,292.44 47.63%
40-04-5036 Engineering Consulting & Legal Fees 416.67 12,570.84 5,000.00 26,824.11 (436.48%)
40-04-5039 Sludge Hauling 2,083.33 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 100.00%
40-04-5041 Telephone 166.67 231.46 2,000.00 719.03 64.05%
40-04-5042 Postage 125.00 0.00 1,500.00 621.70 58.55%
40-04-5043 Utilities 3,583.33 782544 43,000.00 17,906.30 58.36%
40-04-5045 Liability Insurance 900.00 0.00 10,800.00 3,563.46 67.01%
40-04-5046 Repairs & Maintenance 4.076.17 13.60 48,914.00 5,082.95 89.61%
40-04-5049 Miscellanecus Expense 41.67 78.25 500.00 336.87 3263%
40-04-5051 Office Supplies 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
40-04-5052 Gas & Qil 250.00 0.00 3,000.00 79.96 97.33%
43-04-5053 Uniforms 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
40-04-5054 Lift station repair & maint. 83.33 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 100.00%
40-04-5055 Operating Supplies 100.00 192.89 1,200.00 192.89 83.93%
40-04-5058 Permitting 4167 0.00 500.00 0.00 100.00%
40-04-5060 Building Improvement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
40-04-5061 Effluent Line - Wauchula 2,916.67 2,309.12 35,000.00 8,699.84 75.14%
40-04-5062 Lease/Rent 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
40-04-5064 New Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
40-04-5068 Training 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
40-04-5073 Sewer Bond Exp. 1984 1,273.33 0.00 15,280.00 0.00 100.00%
40-04-5074 Sewer Bond Exp. 1993,1994 1,350.00 0.00 16,200.00 0.00 100.00%
40-04-5075 Sewer Bond Exp. 1999 793.33 0.00 9,520.00 0.00 100.00%
40-04-5089 Depreciation Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
40-04-5096 SRF Loan Pymt WW250202 721.33 0.00 8,656.00 0.00 100.00%
43-04-5099 WWTP Capital Reserves 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
40-04-5100 SRF Loan Pymt WW250204 378.92 0.00 4,547 00 2273.27 50.01%
40-04-5104 SRF Loan Pymt WWW250230 53275 0.00 6,393.00 3.196.10 50.01%
43-04-5107 SRF Service Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
40-04-5108 SRF Loan WW250231 10,008.33 0.00 120,100.00 60,036.16 50.01%
Total Sewer Expenditures 61,175.84 58,780.25 734,110.00 331,565.81 = 54.83%
CDB8G Expenditures

40-06-5030 Grant Expenditures/Legal Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
40-06-5036 Engineering Consulting & Legal Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%

40-06-5042 Postage .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%



CITY OF BOWLING GREEN

3/8/2024 9:43am Statement of Revenue and Expenditures Page &
Revised Budget
For Enterprise Fund (40)
For the Fiscal Period 2024-5 Ending February 29, 2024

% ‘ Current; Current Annual YTD Remaihiﬁgw‘
lAccount Number ; Bungﬂ Actual Budget, Actual Budget %
40-06-5049 Miscellaneous Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
40-06-5080 CDBG Admin. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
40-06-5082 CDBG Construction 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
Total CDBG Expenditures 0.00  0.00 0.00 ~0.00 0.00%
Grants Expenditures
40-80-5078 Hardee EDA Grant Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
40-80-5080 CDBG Admin 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
40-80-5081 CDBG Engineering 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
40-80-5085 CDBG WWTP 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00%
40-80-5095 FDEP WWTP Effluent Disposal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
40-80-5097 Water Plant Modification 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
40-80-5103 FDEP WWTP Improvements 733,075.67 0.00 8,796,908.00 39,1529 99.55%
40-80-5105 CDBG Water Line 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
40-80-5109 ARPA grant 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
40-80-5110 Septic to Sewer 530,381.75 0.00 6,364,581.00 10,216.33 99.84%
Total Grants Expenditures 1,263,457.42 0.00 15161,489.00  49,369.24 99.67%
Total Enterprise Fund Expenditures $ 140063279 $ 15994038 $ 16,807,593.00 $  782,569.83  95.34%

Enterprise Fund Excess of Revenues Over Expenditure § 61,609.21 $ (6,680.55) $ 739.311.00 $ (30,244.59) 104.09%
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Revised Budget
For CRA Account (50)
For the Fiscal Period 2024-5 Ending February 29, 2024

Current Current Annual R Remai_niEQI
Account Number T Budget Actual Budget Actual Budget %;
Revenues
Revenues
50-00-3011 Hardee County TIF Contribution 3 456017 $ 000 § 54,722.00 § 0.00 100.00%
50-00-3012 City TIF Contribution 352583 0.00 42.310.00 0.00 100.00%
50-00-3610 Interest Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.69 0.00%
50-00-3615 Miscellaneous Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
50-00-3652 EDA Grant Revenue 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
50-00-3657 FDEQ Grant - CRA master pian update 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
Total Revenues 8,086.00 0.00 ' 97,032.00 3.69 100.00%
Total CRA Account Revenues $ 8,086.00 $ 000 §  97,032.00 $ 3.69 100.00%
Expenditures
Obligations Expenditures
50-22-5300 Debt Service b 0.00 % 0.00 $ 000 & 0.00 0.00%
Total Obligations Expenditures 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00%
Contractual Services Expenditures
50-33-5301 Marketing 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
50-33-5302 Housing 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
50-33-5303 Centenino Concession Stand 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
50-33-5304 Economic Development 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
Total Contractual Services Expenditures T 0.00 0.00 ©0.00 0.00 0.00%
Programs Expenditures
5(0-44-5305 Main Street Plaza 2,083.33 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 100.00%
50-44-5306 Property Acquisition 3,055.92 0.00 36,671.00 0.00 100.00%
50-44-5307 Rehab Commercial 1,354.83 0.00 16,258.00 0.00 100.00%
50-44-5308 Rehab Residential 1,354.83 0.00 16,258.00 0.00 100.00%
Total Programs Expenditures 7"-,848.91 0.00 - 94,187.0fl o 0.00 i 100.00%
Operations Expenditures
50-55-5023 Employee Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
50-55-5026 Travel 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
50-55-5030 Legal Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
50-55-5032 Accounting Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
50-55-5041 Telephone 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
50-55-5042 Postage 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
50-55-5043 Utilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
50-55-5048 Advertising 91.67 0.00 1,100.00 97.00 91.18%
50-55-5049 Miscellaneous Expense 83.33 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 100.00%
50-55-5051 Office Supplies 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
50-55-5054 Dues and Subscriptions 62.08 0.00 745.00 0.00 100.00%
50-55-5068 Training 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%

Total Operations Expenditures 237.08 0.00 2,845.00 97.00 96.59%
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Statement of Revenue and Expenditures

Page 10
Revised Budget
For CRA Account (50}
For the Fiscal Period 2024-5 Ending February 29, 2024

;— - ) ) . Current Current| Annual| YTD 7 ﬁeﬁﬁiﬁﬁg'

: | ;
‘Account Number i Budget Actual Budget; Actual Budget %
Total CRA Account Expenditures $ 808599 § ~0.00 $ 97,032.00 § - 97.00 99.90%
CRA Account Excess of Revenues Over Expenditures $ 001 & 000 % 0.00 § {93.31)

0.00%
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Revised Budget

For the Fiscal Period 2024-5 Ending February 29, 2024

CurrérhtI Current| Annual WY;I'Dl Remaining
Account Number Budget: Actual Budget, Actual, Budget %
Total Revenues 3 1,670,297.73 § 496,533.74 & 20,043,573.00 & 1,683,656.92 91.60%
Total Expenditures $ 1,608,688.52 % 507,246.65 $ 19,304,262.00 $ 1,934,299.58 89.98%
61,609.21 $ (10,71291) § 739,311.00 § (250,642.66) 133.90%

Total Excess of Revenues Over Expenditures $



3/8/2024 9:51am CITY OF BOWLING GREEN Fage 1
A/P Control Report
for user asystadmin from 2/1/2024 to 2/29/2024
: [ ~ ‘Bank 1 Fiscal | Invoice = Due | Discount
Trans ' Vendor, Name - ID Invoice lPostedi Period PO Nbr | Date Date Date | Amount l
16600 908 PamelaDurrance | 4 12 | Yes 2024 5 | 2/212024 27202024 ~ $196.16 |
" Desc: |IRA act #143097378 !
" Line | Account Number AP Amount - L|q Amount Project ; Task : Catego_r-yﬁ.
. 1 01105020 " Retirement Contribution | 196.16 oo o [
| Desc: |
16601 367 CITY OF BOWLING GREE | 4 [222024 " Yes 2024 5 | 222024 | 222024 | [ $10,335.80
! Desc: |payroll reimbursement |
Line o Account Number AP Amount’ Liqg Amount Project | Task | Category |
1 01-10-5001 Salaries ] 3,366.16 ] 000, o | )
Desc: i
2 01-20-5001 [Salaries 3,117.90, 000 0 |
ViiDre-SC: T J
3 01-10-5000 Legislative/Salaries ' 1,600.00 000 0 ] T
| Desc: | ' '
4 01-40-5001 ‘Salaries B 1,612.00 0000 0 |
Desc: | B o -
5 01-10-5010 FICA Tax 255.66] 000 O
! Desc:
| 6 01-10-5010 FICATex B 12240 000, 0 |
| Dese:
|7 01-20-5010 ) FICA Tax ) 236.64 000 0 | ]
. Desc. | o
8 |01-40-5010 FICA Tax o 115.04. 000 O
Desc: | - . B
"~ 9 101-10-5055 " Operating Supplies P 10.00 000 0 |
Desc: - ' R -
16602 82 _ City of BG Payroll Account 3 2224 | Yes 2024 5 21212024 | 222024 | $3,331.97 |
) Desc: payroll reimburé-ér-ﬁ-éﬁ'ti - - - - :
Line - Account Number AP Amount’ Lig Amount Project Task  Category
1 40-02-5001 ' ~ [Salaries o 147993 00 o
Desc: 1
T2 40-03-5001  'Salaries 162674 000 O ;' N
e > . 009, 1
3 a002:5010 FICATax © 109.07 “To00 o T
R . FleATax S R U
4 40-03-5010 ~ FICATax - 116.23 000 ©
Desc: S I S -
16603 346 Brett Dowden 4 Febphone2024 Yes 2024 5 222024 21212024  $44.38
~ Desc: phonereimbursement T '
Line ‘Account Number ~ APAmount  LiqAmount Project Task Category
1 01205041  Telephone 4438 000 0
DESE-‘,I. T S T T - 7
16604 908 Pamela Durrance 4 Feb-phone202 Yes 2024 5 222024 2212024 $44.38
~ Desc: phonereimbursement o S -
Lire Account Number AP Amount " LiqATount‘ Proje'ci  Task ° Catego?i
1 01-10-5041 Telephone 4438 000 0 - '
De'sc: . 7' T T T T T : - _f'_
16605 551 ChiquitaRobinson 4 feb 2024  Yes 2024 5 222024 21212024 © $300.00
S - DIGSC:__EOI'Itl'aCt |EOI' -recreétion dept - 7 T S i 7 77_;7
Line o Account Number o ’”"’"EP Amount- h m____LTq_AI_'I;(.).Lth‘ 'Pﬁrdject V Tar“."nihv Eétegory .
1 01-50-5034 Contract Labor 30000 000 o T 7
DESC:- T - o B T B - T T 10997 7
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CITY OF BOWLING GREEN
A/P Control Report

for user asystadmin from 2/1/2024 to 2/29/2024

Page 2

o " |Bank ! [ Fiscal | Invoice 7| Due ‘ Discount .
Trans | Vendor Name _ Invoice Posted| Peried : PO Nbr Date ' Date Date Amount
16606 | 960 Alexis Sambrano | 3 2 | Yes 2024! 5 " 2022024 . 2/2/2024 $150.00
- iDesc; uniform expense . o I B
. Line Account Number AP Amount ' 'Liq Amount Project Task Céteﬁ‘
1 407035053 ~|Uniforms 150.00, 000 0
S . B S S S
16607 873 |Elan Financial Services 4 ’jan 2024 Yes | 2024 5 | 20612024~ 21612024 $1,086.10 |
Desc: gool_e,s;het; it, ;r;i?sientryand backblaze maintenance services
. Line Account Number AP Amount Lig Amoﬂfltf _FTt;t-)_jéb??r Task | Category
1 01-10-5046 ‘Repairs & Maintenance 1,086.10 000 o |
- | Desc =~ T
| 16608 = 334 CENTURY LINK 3 [487012639jan20 Yes |2024| 5 | | 26/2024 ' 2/6/2024 = | $161.38 !
Desc: lab building - T o R
| Line | Account Number | AP Amount Lig Amount Project | Task Category
7T 140-04-5041 Telephone 161.38 o.oof'""_o"
Desc: - . o o - !
16609 | 391 :CITY OF LAKE WALES 2428 | Yes 2024 5 | | 2/6/2024 | 2/6/2024 ' $570.00 -
Desc: ridge league dinner _ o
Line ! Account Number AP Amount  Lig Amount| Project | Task | Category
T1 01-10-5049 Miscellaneous Expense |  570.00 0.00] 0
i Desc: T o
16610 893 Ameriforms | 3 82224 | Yes 2024 5 | 2612024 | 2/6/2024 | $385.77 |
| Desc: billcards ]
! Line Account Number AP Amount  Liq Amount Project Task | Category |
1 40-02-5055 Operating Supplies ~ 192.88 0000 0 !
Desc: N ' i T
2 40-04-5055 ‘Operating Supplies 192.89 0.000 0 |
Desc: : ) V e S
16611 597 Copy Life 4 lar8s4aze Yes 2024 5  28/2024 | 216/2024 | $214.47
o ' Desc: copier maintenance - ' S I
" Line | o Account Number - AP Amount Ligq Amount Project Task Category“
.1 01-10-5049 Miscellaneous Expense 10724 000 o ‘
Desc: [ ‘ o . )
2 01-20-5049 Miscellaneous Ekbense 10723 T 000 o
e — : , i S .
16612 30 Allen, Norton & Blue, P.A" 4 176775 Yes 2024 5 2/6/2024  2/6/2024 $281.25
' Desc: professional fees ' T o - o T
Line Account Number AP Amount 'Liq Amount: Project  Task 65tégbry
1 01-10-5030 Legal Fees 28125, 000 © :
Desc: o T h T o
16613 30 Allen, Norton & Blue, PA’ . 3 176775E Yes 2024 5 . 2/6/2024 © 2/6/2024 $843.75
' " Dese: professional fees - ‘ S ‘
Line Account Number AP Amount Liq Amount Project  Task hCategoi'-y_ -
1 40-02-5030 Legal Fees 28125 000 0 '
Desc: h ) T o
2 40-035030 ‘Legal Fees ’ o 281.25 000 © o
Desc. i T ' ' T T
T3 40-04-5030 Legal Fees 281.25 000 0
Desc: . o o o
16614 110 Walmart/Capital One 11924 " Yes 2024 5 | 2/6/2024  2/6/2024 $375.28
T ” Désc: 'subplies o a ' T - i ‘
Line - Account Number AP Amount Liq Amouh???je:‘._t  Task Categioiryﬁ
1 01-20-5057 ) Dog Pound 9482 000 0 o
" Desc dog pound - [ )




3/8/2024 9:51am CITY OF BOWLING GREEN Page 3
A/P Control Report
for user asystadmin from 2/1/2024 to 2/29/2024
-____-i__ Tttt T -“B_ank : . F|$o_::al Invoice DUE_- ’ Discount i-
i Trans Vendori Name 1D Invoice Posted  Period PO Nbr Date Date | Date | Amount |
T 2 101-10-5051 ~ [Office Supplies ' 118.84 o0 o
Desc: |office supplies B
3 |01-40-5051 Office Supplies 10861 ‘000 0 |
Desc: |office supplies o i N -
4 01-40-5049 Miscellaneous Expense J _____yE_ B _" 0.0, __0_ )
Desc:  PW break room supplies
"5 01-10-5040 ~ Miscellaneous Expense 1 39.00! 000 0 -
| Desc: kitchen supplies i
16615 . 563 Lawmens'and Shooters'S 4 4212901  Yes 2024 5 | | 2/6/2024 | 2/6/2024 @ | $828.76
i Desc: operating supplies o - o T
Line Account Number AP Amount, Liq Amount Project | Task  Category
1 01-20-5055  |operating Supplies ) 82876  0.00, T] ]
Desc: !
| 16616 - 384 MEDI-TEST OCCUPATION ! 4 [26294 | Yes 2024 5 ! | 206/2024  2/6/2024 | $630.00 |
o Desc: !reasonablersuspicion drug screenings - S } o !
Line ! Account Number ! AP Amount Lig Amount Project Task . Category '
1 101-10-5049 Miscellaneous Expens 630.00° 000 0 :
‘Desc: | - - -
16617 368 |SOUTHERN CORROSION | 3 17918 Yes 2024 5 | | 21612024 | 26/2024 | | $2,000.73
| Desc: jwater tank management service _
| Line Account Number o AP Amount Lig Amount, Project — Task Category
1 la0-02-5046 __|Repairs & Maintenance ~ 2.090.73 00, o | |
. Desc: | i 7
16618 328 |[Saxon, Gilmore, Carraway, 4 82291  Yes [2024] 5 | 2/6/2024  2/6/2024 7261
| Desc: [attorney fees - . B o
~ Line : Account Number ! AP Amounti Lig Amount Project | Task B Category
1 01-10-5030 Legal Fees 1 7261 000 0 '
Desc: | )
16619 328 iSaxon, Gilmore, Carraway, 3 822%1E Yes 2024 5 2/6/2024 | 2/6/2024 $217.89
S Desc: Eattorney fees D o o T
Line Account Number ) AP Amount Liq"f\rhounf Project_mw Categ_ory ‘
1 40-02-5030 ‘Legal Fees 72.63 000 0 -
j Desc: o
.2 40-03-5030 "~ Legal Fees 72.63 000 O S
' Deag S oot S - -
.3 40-04-5030 Legal Fees T 7283 000 O
" Desc: ' T T
16620 328 Saxon, Gilmore, Carraway, 4 82290 Yes 2024 5 2162024 2/6/2024 $1,026.74
o ) Desc: aﬂorne§fééé I o 7 ) 7 . - S ‘
. Line S "~ Account Number AP Amount Lig Amount Project " Task Categt_)__m
1 01-10-5030 Legal Fees T 102674 000 O o
DESCZ . V B T o
16621 328 Saxon, Gilmore, Carraway, 3 82290E Yes 2024 § 2062024  2/6/2024 © $3,080.22
T Desc: attorney; Eee; T - R ’ - ST ‘
' Line ) T 77 Account Number "“}_\_F_'_)il-'r_{ount Lig Amount Project " Task Categt;rT
1 40-02-5030 Legal Fees - 102674 000 O .
Desc: A - ‘ S -
2 40-03-5030 Legal Fees 1028674 000 o i
T , v o
3 40-04-5030 " Legal Fees ) 102874 oo0 o o
Desc: . T ' ' T
16622 804 PEACERIVERELECTRIC 3 17436600147  Yes 2024 5 .  2/6/2024 20612024 ©T$1,161.99
. déa:: '\'Nater tower ) S 7 7 7 7 o o 7777_;_ __
Line - Account Number AP Amount Lig Amount Pr;)jgéi  Task Category




3/8/2024 9:51am CITY OF BOWLING GREEN Page 4

A/P Control Report
for user asystadmin from 2/1/2024 to 2/29/2024
- | """ |Bank i Fiscal | Invoice . Due  Discount —.
Trans :Vendor‘ Name ‘ ID Invoice iPostedi Period i PO Nbr 1 Date = Date ; Date l Amount |
© T 40-02-5043  Utilities 1,161.99 o000 o
Desc: o o - o o
| 16623 804 |PEACE RIVERELECTRIC 4 [174366002-47  Yes 2024 5 | 2/6/2024 | 2/6/2024 15561
' Desc: |PW building T o -
Line | 77 Account Number AP Amount  Liq Amount Project | Task | Category
1 01405043 ~ Utilities ] 15561, ] g.ﬁqgf o
Desc: |
16624 | 804 PEACERIVERELECTRIC 4 17436600347  Yes 12024 5 | 2/6/2024 | 2/6/2024 C$31.07 |
Desc: 'MLK park - T
Line | ~ Account Number 777 7 AP Amount qu Amount, Project | Task | Category
| 1 01-50-5043 Utilities - ' ! 3107, 000 ©
| Desc: | ’ T -
. 16625  B04 PEACE RIWERELECTRIC 4 17436600547  Yes 2024 5 | 2/6/2024 | 2/6/2024 | $157.34
; Desc 'centenino park B N o -
Line Account Number AP Amount Liq Amount Pro;ect | Task Category
1 01-50-5043 Utilities i ' 157.34, 0.000 0 | ‘ :
Desc. 7 ' L
16626 | 804 |PEACERIVERELECTRIC | 4 174366006—47 = Yes |2024 5 | 20612024 | 2162024 ] s3to7
- Desc: }restroorris;an grape . T :
| Line | Account Number 3 AP Amount Liq Amounti Prb]ect | Task ! Category
1 |01-50-5043  |Utilities o 31.07, 000 0
Desc; T a o ) )
| 16627 804 PEACE RIVERELECTRIC | 4 17436600747 | Yes |2024] 5 | 26/2024 | 262024 5 $339.241
| Desc: street Ilghts
Line Account Number AP Amount Lig Amounrt‘vProjé]:E ' TaskW]"Category
1 01-40-5067 N Highway Lighting i 339.24 "~ 000 O :
DESCZV T o o i . - :
16628 | 804 PEACERIVERELECTRIC 4 '174386008-46 _ Yes 2024| 5 | 21612024 2i6/2024 | §345.54 |
_besc street lights - o . o ) a ' ' :
Line ' Account Number - . AP Amount Lig Amount Project ' Task  Category f
1 01-40-5067 'Highway Lighting ; 34554 000 0 o '
b S . . N N L2
16629 804 PEACE RIVERELECTRIC 4 17436601047  Yes 2024 5  2/6/2024  2/6/2024  $269.92
- " Desc: train depot T S T o o - o
" Line o Account Number o o AP Amount . Lig Amount Project Task  Category '
71 01-50-5043 utites " 28092 000 o
Do s , I b ‘
16630 804 PEACE RIVERELECTRIC | 4 17436601147  Yes 2024 5 | 26/2024  216/2024  $110.66
B " Desc: city hall T ' o o o
" Line N Account Number o AP Amount -Liq Amount Project Task Catewgo'ry
1 01-10-5043 Utilities B 110.66 ' 000 O
Desc: o - V T - R T
16631 804 PEACERIVERELECTRIC 4 17436601247  Yes 2024 & | 2/6/2024 20612024 $168.20
o Desc: chambers and pd de_péirt o S ' T - - o
l  Line o Account Number ' AP Amount qu Amount Pro;ect 'I;.;i_sk C-:;t_e_g_c_)ry‘
"1 01-10-5043 Utilities st 000 0 B
Dae : SR S o
2 01-20-5043 Utilities - 8410 000 0 o
e, , . _ , .
16632 804 PEACE RIVERELECTRIC 3 174366013-46  Yes 2024 5  2/6/2024 26612024 $118.11
- Desc: _|lift station on mitchell o - ' R ' '
Line  Account Number AP Amount Lig Amount Project Task Category
1 40-04-5043 Utilities T 1811 000 0 '




¥6/2024 9:51am CITY OF BOWLING GREEN Page 5
A/P Contro! Report
for user asystadmin from 2/1/2024 to 2/29/2024
o ‘—_ S Bank Fiscal | " Invoice | Du_e_ Discount | o _—\
Trans | Vendor Name : ID ‘ Invoice ! Posted ‘ Period PO Nbr  Date l Date Date Amount :
16633 B04 PEACE RIVERELECTRIC | 3 [174366014-47 | Yes  2024) 5 | | 2612024 2/6/2024 | $50.60
o ~ Desc: |lift station on dixiana B - 7
Line ! Account Number ) AP Amount' Lig Amount Project ' Task  Category .
1 '40-04-5043 ) Utilities o 5060 000 O ' |
. Desc: o o o T
16634 804 PEACE RIVERELECTRIC | 3 [174366015-47  Yes 2024 5 | 26/2024 | 26/2024 | $332.06
- Desc: Ilft station on pune o - .
" Line ‘ Account Number B AP Amount Liq Amount, Preject . Task 6ategory ;
1 40-04-5043  Utiies 33208 000 0 | ; 7‘
| Desc: |
. 16635  B04 PEACE RIVERELECTRIC | 4 17436601647  Yes 2024 & | 2/6/2024 | 2/6/2024 | | s2,737.55
- Desc lstreet Ilghts o o ) ' ) B o
Line ' Account Number AP Amount Lig Amount Project | Task Category '
1 '01-40-5067 Highway Lighting 2,737.55' 000 0 T ‘
| Desc: ) ) |
16636 804 PEACE RIVERELECTRIC 3 174366017-47 . Yes |2024] 5 262024 ' 2/6/2024 | | $13810
) - Desc: |lift station jones - 7 o ‘
Line | Account Number ) AP Amount: Lidvﬁ.mount; Project | Task . Category }
1 40045043 [utities 138.10 o0, o | | |
; Desc:
16637 ' 804 PEACE RIVERELECTRIC = 4 174366018-46 . Yes 2024 5 | 21612024 | 2/6/2024 | | $53.25
| Desc: ‘dog pound o T o h
Line | Account Number AP Amount qu Amount Project | Task Category
1 01-20-5057 Dog Pound 53.25 000 0 T
Desc: | T ' | _
16638 804 PEACE RIVERELECTRIC 3 17436601948 _ Yes 2024 5 | | 21612024 ' 206/2024 | $250.08
' " Desc: lab building ' - B i
_ Line h o Account Number AP Amgt_mt: -Liq Am_ount; Project | Task Category‘
1 40-04-5043 Utilities 250.08 000, ©
Desc: ' )
16639 804 PEACE RIVERELECTRIC | 4 17436602047  Yes 2024 5 | 2/6/2024  2/6/2024 | $201.67
- Desc: restrooms!concessmn o N T o . ‘
" Line Account Number : AP Amount ) qu Amount Prolect Task CEQBE'
1 01-50-5043 © Utilities T 20167 000 O
DESé ) o ” S o " B i
16640 804 PEACE RIVERELECTRIC , 4 174366021-47  Yes 2024 5 | 208/2024  2/6/2024 $63.44
I Desc: streetllghts - B o ' S
_ Line Account Number AP Amount Lig Amount Project Task Category
) 0140 5067  'Highway Lighting T 6344 000 O
DESC o . T T T
16641 804 PEACE RIVERELECTRIC 4 174366022-46  Yes 2024 5 26/2024  26/2024 $31.07
- Desc: street Ilgﬁtiir B I T -
~ Line Account Number S AP Amount qumm Projéct Task  Category
1 D1-40-5067 " Highway Lighting 307 000 0
Desc . ’ i T - i )
16642 804 PEACERIVERELECTRIC 3 17436602345  Yes 2024 5 21612024 . 2/6/2024 $2,930.40
o Desc: WWtreaErnent plant - o - ' - T T
- Line AEEEJ‘E“Number - “AP Amount qumant Proj-é;:'_.t- Task Céie_gbry-
1 40-04-5043 Utilities 293040 000 0 '
Desc T R . o S T
16643 804 PEACE RIVERELECTRIC 3 17436602441  Yes 2024 & | 262024 2/6/2024 $1,960.98
- Desc: nano plant - T S -
Line ) Account Numﬁé;_m_“m h AP Amount i._l;] -Ar-nounﬁ_ Projeci ~ Task Category



3/8/2024 9:51am CITY OF BOWLING GREEN Page 6
A/P Control Report
for user asystadmin from 2/1/2024 to 2/29/2024
‘ ?Bank? ' ' ‘ : " Fiscal { ’ i Invoice ‘ Due | Discount ' -
Trans iVendori Name 1D | Invoice ;Posted! Period @ PO Nbr | i Date ! Date . Amount
© 1 1 40-02'5043 Utilities N ' 1,960.98 oo o |
| Desc: | o ) o o T
16644 804 |PEACE RIVERELECTRIC = 4 [174366027-03 | Yes ' 2024] 5 | | 21612024 | 2/6/2024 | $37.61
- Desc: device outside iight - B A "
. Line | o Account Number ‘ AP Amount; Liq Amountfﬂlsr@:t_ Task | Cateéo;‘}
1 01-40-5067 Highway Lighting ) 3761 000 0 ) ‘
Desc. ) R - T i
16645 367 |CITY OF BOWLING GREE | 4 2024 Yes 2024 5 | | 2/8/2024 | 2812024 | $19,554.42
Desc: :payroll reimbursement :
Line ' h Account Number AP Amount Lig Arri_ount Project i Task Category
1 01-10-5001  Salaries 3,366.16 000 0 -
Desc:
2 01-20-5001 Salaries 13,185.78' 000, 0
| Desc: ' ‘ S
3 '01-40-5001 ~ Salaries 1528000 0.000 o .
Desc:. R ' ) ’ T -
4 01-10-5003 |overtime ] 40.50, 000 0 | o
Desc: . 7 - 7 B
5 101-20-5003 Overtime & Crossing Guards | 144.00' 000 0
Desc: B - - h B
6  01-10-5010 FICA Tax 25876, 0000 ©
iﬂbésc: | ' ' ' o
L7 l01-20-5010 FICA Tax 904.94 000, o 1 o
—DéSCZ o - ) -
8 01-40-5010 FICA Tax 116.28 000 0 |
Desc. ) ' o o
9 01-10-5055 Operating Supplies ’ 10.00 000l 0 o
| Desc: | o
16646 82 City of BG Payroll Account 3 020924 Yes 2024 5 | 2/8/2024 ' 2/8/2024 . . $2,884.28
- ' Des& .payro!l - a ' T o
" Line Account Number AP Amount Lig Amount’ Prgje_ct Task '—"C_:'a_\'(égory '
1 40-02-5001 ‘Salaries ©1,039.43 000 0 -
JE)ESC. - h - - . 7 ) T -
2 40-03-5001 Salaries 162674 000 O
DES(; . N i e T B T
3 40-03-5003 Overtime 23.25 0000 o
Desc: o ) - - B
4 40-02-5010  FICA Tax T 7885 000 0 -
Desc: o ) 7 T o
5  40-03-5010 FICA Tax o 118.01 000 0 -
- DESC: 7 . o 7 ’ 7 T )
16647 14 Verizon Wireless 4 9955592387  Yes 2024 5 211312024 21372024 - ss1272
" Desc: mobiles ' T ' ' S
" Line _Accouhf'm;f S AP Amount Lig Amount Prt")j_e?t ”_?a_sk__mCategofy '
1 01-10-5041 " Telephore T 18692 000 o0 T
V Desc: . ’ -
2 01-20-5057 * Dog Pound o 237.43 000 0
e —— Logkound _eAs 0.00 -
3 01-40-5041 Telephone ) 88.37 000 o0
TR e hone o _ 00 .
16648 14 Verizon Wireless 3 9955592387E  Yes 2024 5 2013/2024 2113/2024 $209.16
o -_--_-_DHESCI TI';CH;S T T o T o _-____" B
" Line ~ AccountNumber AP Amount Liq Amount Project Task Category



3/8/2024 9:51am CITY OF BOWLING GREEN Page 7
A/P Control Report
for user asystadmin from 2/1/2024 to 2/29/2024
: ‘Bank | B i ~ Fiscal " Invoice Due  Discount G
i Trans %Vendor Name ‘ D Inveice 'Posted! Period i PO Nbr Date Date Date i Amount |
T 1 T40-02-5041 ~Telephone 86.78 000 0 ’
7695& T - 7 N T
2 40-03-5041 Telephone 5230 coo o | T
. Desc. | ’ ‘
3 140-04-5041 Telephone i ~ 70.08 0000 o [
Desc: | ' o ' N o o
16649 59 |Hardee County Solid Wast| 3 11125 Yes .2024| & 2/13/2024 21312024 $6,675.84 |
- Desc: landfill cha;ges' o ' - o B —
Line - Account Number " AP Amount Liq Amount Project Task ' Category
1 140-03-5059 ' ‘Trash Pickup & Landfill Char 6,675.84 000 0 |
B beéc: i ) ) - 7 - i - ‘
16650 60 |Herald-Advocate Publishin] 4 1312024 Yes [2024 5 | | 21132024 | 2113/2024 1 | $784.95 |
. Desc: jads
- i_ine Account Nuﬁ;ber AP Amount Liq Amounti Projea T'T;rsk “C_ategory
1 01-10-5048 " IAdvertising ! 784.95 0000 0 | i "
Desc: i ' ! o
16651 334 [CENTURY LINK 4 311365909 jan24_ Yes '2024: 5 ' "211312024 | 2113/2024 | 46337 |
Desc: icity hall
Line Account Nurr{bér ' i AP' Amount Liq Amount‘ Project ' Task | Caiégory .
1 Io1-10-5041 [Telephone | 23189, 000 o ]
Desc: -
2 01-20-5041 Telephone 231.68 000 0 | N
Desc: | ' ) B
16652 , 334 CENTURY LINK 4 1312284793 jan24 Yes 2024 5 | 213/2024 | 211312024 $70.72
| Desc: pw ' ' S ;
| Line Account Number AP Amount Liq Amount Project | Task | Category |
1 01-40-5041 " Telephone T 7072 o000 o 7
e \
16653 334 'CENTURY LINK 3 '312284793Ejan  Yes | 2024 & L 2/13/2024 211312024 $70.72
Desc: Epw T ) o ' L
" Line Account Number i AP Amount Li& Amount’ Projé_ct ) Tas"it“;_Category i
1 40-02-5041 Telephone ) 7072 000 © R
}- DeSC’:Vﬁ h h V T - - - S
16654 888 CINTAS 4 5193382838 Yes 2024 & | 2113/2024  2/13/2024 $234.72
T | Desc: -r"nedicine cal-ainetlﬁrért"aide o T . ) o B T
r Line N i Account Number AP Amount Lid Amount Projéi:t  Task Category '
1 01-10-5049 "~ Miscellaneous Expense T T 7824 000 0 T
Desc: ) - S b " o
2 '01-20-5049 Misceilaneous Expense 78.24 T oo0 0 o -
Desc. T o ' ST
3 01-40-5049 Miscellaneous Expense - T7824 000 0 S
Desc: B V - o o ) S
16655 888 CINTAS 3 5193382838E  Yes 2024 5 © 2M3/2024 21312024 $234.74
B ’ Desc: medicine caBrthe?ﬁ‘;V . 7 ) I S T T
Line Account Number o AP Amount Liq Amount Project Task Category ‘
1 40-03-5049 © Miscellaneous Expense 7824 000 0 S
Desc: B ) T T - o - - T
2 40-04-5049 ’ Miscellaneous Expense 7825 000 0
Desc:iiki T o T S V - A o B o i
3 40-02-5049 ~ Miscellaneous Expense 7825 000 0
= o _Miscellaneou: T8 _Goo o S
16656 308 CS&L, PA's 4 117146 Yes 2024 5 | 2113/2024 21132024 $61.25
~  Desc: audit - T - ' T -
" Lline Account Number ~ APAmount  LigAmount Project Task Category




3/8/2024 9:51am CITY OF BOWLING GREEN Page &
A/P Control Report
for user asystadmin from 2/1/2024 to 2/29/2024
| ‘ i |Bank . ' ‘ Fiscal | Invoice " Due i Discount
+ Trans | Vendor: Name 1D Invoice ,Posted‘ Period PO Nbr Date | Date | Date . Amount ‘
‘ -1 01-10-5032 "~ ‘Accounting Fees ! 61.25 i 0.-00 o | T
e Ac _ R
" 16657 . 308 CS&L, PA's | 3 117146E Yes 12024 5 2/13/2024 | 2/13/2024 | |  $183.75 |
Desc: audit o ' - - ' o i
Line o Account Number . AP Amount Liq Amount: Project ! Task i Categdam
1 '40:02-5032 ~ lAccounting Fees : 61.25 000 0 \ ;
 Desc: A ) T
| T2 40-03-5032 IAccounting Fees 61.25: 000 0 i
Desc: \ ) ' R ! -
.~ 3 40-04-5032 i Accounting Fees 61.25 0.(_)05 0 T '
i Desc: | . ' o |
16658 308 |CS&L,PA's 4 17147 Yes 2024 5 . 2M13/2024  2013/2024 | $2,730.00
Desc: audit T i ) ' O
" Line Account Number | AP Amount’ Lig Amount Project Task | Category
1 01105032 'Accounting Fees 2,730.00, 000, 0 | .
Desc: '
| 16659 ° 308 CS&L PA's [ 3 1171470 ' Yes [2024; 5 211312024 | 2132024 | $8,190.00
| Desc: audit ' . ' ' '
" Line N ] Account Number _ AP 'A'rhountir ~ Lig A_mo_unt‘ Project ! Task | Category |
1 '40-02-5032 Accounting Fees 2,730.00 000, 0 o *
| Desc |
2 '40-03-5032 ‘Accounting Fees 2,730.00° 0.000 0 ! !
Desc: |
3 40-04-5032 |Accounting Fees 2,730.00 o0, 0 | ]
Desc: - ' l 7
16660 804 PEACERIVERELECTRIC | 4 174366026-17 | Yes | 2024 5 ' 2113/2024 211312024 | s6B.44
 Desc: ’cdmmunity cneter o N ' ‘ o ‘ -
Line ‘Account Number AP Amount Lig Amount’ Project | Task | Category
1 01505102 ‘Community Center " 68.44 000 o ' :
“Dese: | 7 : ) A
16661 414 HYDRA-LUBE HYDRAULIC 3 64752 Yes 2024 5 | . 2013/2024 | 211312024 | $13.60
' Desc: jetter hose repair - o ' ' -
~ Line Account Number AP Amount’ ' Lig Amount Projeci " Task Categor;; ‘
1 40-04-5046 Repairs & Maintenance 1360 000 0 T
Desc: ' R R I I
16662 361 JAHNA CONCRETE, INC 4 268217 Yes 2024 5 211312024 213/2024 | $772.50
- Desc: concrete slabs for benches R ' ) T )
'~ Line Account Number AP Amount Ligq Amount Projé'ct_j Task WCaTch‘
1 01-50-5088  'Recreation Council 772.50 000 o0 '
" Desc: ’ ’ - ' T
16663 685 O'Reilly Auto Parts 4 44224345271 Yes 2024 5 211312024 211372024 $406.82
Desc: 'battery for CM vehicle and repairs to AC truck T ‘ 7 T -
" Line * Account Number i AP Amount Lig Amount Project Task mCa?ga_ry_.
1 01-10-5046 " Repairs & Maintenance 19782 %00 o 7
miDieSCZ 7 ’ o o T 7 -
2 01-205057 'Dog Pound 209.00 000 0 T
e —e.  DogF B __20800 i
16664 101 Superior OK Tire Compan 4 22998 Yes 2024 5  213/2024 21132024 ©$24.00
T " Desc: tire repair N T T T
Line * Account Number - ~ APAmount  LigAmount Project Task Category
1 01-205046  Repairs & Maintenance o T2400 0o0 o o



3/8/2024 9:51am CITY OF BOWLING GREEN Page 9
A/P Control Report
B for user asystadmin from 2/1/2024 to 2/29/2024
- - ' o ‘Bank I Fiscal | ' ‘ Invoice ~ Due | Discount ! .
Trans IVendor= Name i ID | Invoice ‘Posted  Period | PO Nbr ‘ Date | Date | Date Amount |
| 16665 , 511 'AmrowEnvironmental Serv| 4 56774715  Yes 2024] 5 ' 21372024 | 211312024 $40.00 -
Desc: - - ’ o
Line - Account Number AP Amount Liq Amount Project Task | Category
L1 01-10-5049 Miscellaneous Expense 40.00 0.00, 0 T
" bess ] Viisce se , .
' 16666 511 Armow Environmental Serv| 4 56773482 Yes 12024 5 21132024 213i2024] | ssr00
Desc: pest control ' B '
" Line Account Number AP Amountj Lig Amount: Project | Task ”M(_k-ltegory :
.1 01-40-5049 Miscellaneous Expense | 5700 0o o |
| Desc: | |
16667 . 511 ‘Arow Environmental Serv] 3 56774021 | Yes 2024 5 | | 21132024 [ 211372024 [ s100.00
Desc: pest control
Line Account Number h AP Amount’ Lig Amount Project | Task Category ‘
1 140-02-5049 'Miscellaneous Expense ‘ 50.00 T o000 o0 S
i Desc: ’ S T T
| 2 '40-03-5049 Miscellaneous Expense 50.00 000, 0 |
: Desc: o o . S
| 16668 511 Amow Environmental Serv| 4 |56773421 | Yes 2024 5 |  2113/2024 | 2113/2024 1 | $45.00 |
Desc¢: 'pest control ;
Line | - Account Number ‘ AP Amount: -Liq Amount!ul-i‘rbjéf:_t_- ‘Task TCiategory
1 lo1-10-5049 ~ Miscellaneous Expense | 45.00 000 © -
Desc: | .
16669 ' 459 Sam Fite | 4 1282024 Yes 2024 5 | | 211372024 | 21312024 | $975.00 |
o Desc: reimbursemenf_for!egislative days o B B ‘
Line o Account Number AP Amount Liq Amount Pro_je_ct I Task _Tategory
1 '01-10-5068 N Training 975.00 000 O '
. Desc: | o ' N o 1099
16670 808 AT&T Mobility 4 [287295279985X | Yes 2024 5 1201312024 | 211312024 $372.24 |
) ' Desc: PD mobiles ’ o " T T o
" Line Account Number . AP Amounij—m Liq Ah’lount Project | Task ! Category
1 01-20-5041 " Telephone T 372.24 o000 o -
Desc. ' a - '
16671 392 JUNIOR COBB 4 '0628851IN  Yes 2024 5  2113/2024 | 2113/2024  $59.00
Desc: |ntegr|f§ Eagsi_ o . - o o S
Line Account Number - T T AP Amount Liq Amount Project = Task Cateéa'}_l “
1 01205085 ‘Operating Supplies 59.00 000 0 ' C
Desc: h o D - T ) -
16672 372 GERALD SHACKELFORD 4 106  Yes 2024 5 211312024 211312024 © $80.00
’ Desc: cdﬁtraéﬁébor - ) V T N o T
Line ' Account Number - AP Amount Lig Amount’ Project Task Category
1 01-20-5034  'Contract Labor ' 80.00 ) 000 o '
T L Lo La _ ___kole _ 0o 0 TR
16673 617 John on Wheels 4 53457254,7547 Yes 2024 5 21312024 2/13/2024 $892.60
V Desc: event portable potties S I T T o o )
Line ) ‘Account Number AP Amount i Liq Amount Project " Task Category )
1 01-50-5058 Recreation Council o 89260 600 o S
Desc: ‘ b T T o T o o
16674 384 MEDI-TEST OCCUPATION 4 25502  Yes 2024 &  2113/2024 2132024 $40.00
o Desc: pre employment S - T - . o ST i
V Line T o AC?JLI}IE Number T o ”KIE’VAmount“ . Liq Amount' PI'OjECE7 Task - Cétegé};'
1 01-10-5048 ‘Miscellaneous Expense 4000 TTooe o -



3/8/2024 9:51am CITY OF BOWLING GREEN Page 10
A/P Control Report
L for user asystadmin from 2/1/2024 to 2/29/2024
- a Bank = { Fiscal Invoice ' Due  Discount | o
Trans iVendor Name D Invoice 'Posted  Period PO Nbr ., Date Date Date | Amount .
' 16675 | 365 |VISION ACE WAUCHULA | 4 13124 Yes (2024 5 . [2113/2024 | 213/2024 © $322.99 |
T Tﬁesc: ‘ ' B o o o S
| Line Account Number i AP Amount 'WLiq Amount Pro_jéc;ﬂ Task 'Eategory
"1 |01-40-5055 Operating éupplies , 359 006 0 .
Desc; o ’ - -
.2 01-50-5055 ‘Operating Supplies 7.18] ) T
' Desc . B i o
3 '01-40-5046 Repairs & Maintenance 67.57, 000 0
Desc: i i ' ) T
4 01-20-5067 Dog Pound 19.99 000 0 ]
Desc: -
5  01-50-5046 : Repairs & Maintenance 10663 000 0 -
5930 o 7 l T N
6 |01-10-5046 ] (Repairs&Maintgnance L 89.08° 000 0 B} i
Desc¢:
| 7 01-50-5102 Community Center 8.99 000l 0
| Desc: -
[ 8  01-50-5049 B Miscellaneous Expense | 19.96' coo o
| Desc: ! S ’ o S ) i
. 16676 | 367 |CITY OF BOWLING GREE 4 21524 Yes 2024° 5 2152024 [ 2152024 $10,436.97 |
Desc: !payroll reimbursement B
i Line ) Account Number AP Amount: qu Amount Project Task Category-
1 01-10-5001 ' ‘Salaries | ~ 5,000.78 000, o I
: Desc - o B
2 01-20-5001 Salaries 2,96490 000 0 .
Desc: i T V T . N :
3 01-40-5001 Salaries ) 1,648.00 000 o i
" Desc | B o T T
4 01-10-5003 ‘Overtime 81.00 - 000 0 | i
Desc i o -
.5 01105010 _FCATax s, 000 O
Desc:
6 01205010  FICATax 224.93 000 0 N
= | oA Tax — A o o
7 01-40-5010 " FICATax - 125.46 000 O ]
Desc: N o T - h ) T )
8 01-10-5055  Operating Supplies 5.00 000 0 S
e — ting Supplie: S N ]
16677 82 City of BG Payroll Account 3 2152024 C Yes 2024 5 2/15/2024 20152024 | $4,21970
" Desc: payroll reimbursement I o S o -
A Line ' - Account Number T AP AmouinE N Liq Arﬁglﬁ Fae_ct___Ta_s_k Category '
1 40-02-5001 " Salaries o 230388 000 0 ST
I s e o S ‘ _
2 40-03-5001 Salaies 162674 T 000 0
b > e . 1bebra o B I
3 40-02-5010 FICATax - 172.85 000 0
e - FICATS . 1728 _._ 9w .
4 40035010  FICATax T 116.23 000 o )
s R FICA Ta . 1623 B ]
16678 292  Sirchie Finger Print Labor 4 0628851  Yes 2024 5 2115/2024 21152024  §50.00

_ Desc: _integrity bags.
_Line
1 01_-20—5055 )

~ Account Number
__ Operating Supplies

i --___K-I-“-’_Amountr

~ 58.00

~ LigAmount Project Task Category

0.00

o



3/8/2024 9:51am CITY OF BOWLING GREEN Page 11
A/P Control Report
for user asysradmm from 2/1/2024 to 2/29/2024
Bank ‘ Fiscal " Invoice  Due . Discount | - N
Trans VendorI Name | ID i Invoice Posted‘ Period ‘ PO Nbr l Date Date Date Amount
. 16679 413 CITY OF BOWLING GREE | 3 13024 . Yes 2024 5 21192024 | 211912024 ' . $5,067.51
Desc: ‘Utility tax due to GF
" Line Account Number 7 AP Amount Lig Amountf Project | Task ' Category |
1 4002-5044 Water Utility Tax - to GF | 5067.51 000 o
Desc ' - ' ' T
16680 599 |PennoniAssociatesinc | 3 [1202288 | Yes 2024, 5 ©2119/2024 | 2/19/2024 $3,016.33
" Desc: ‘generator bid specs for wells 5& 6 T 7 N
Line Account Number S i AP Arnount_ Lig Amount Project  Task Category |
1 40025036 Engineering Consulting &Le | 3,01633  0.00 :
| Desc: | |
. 16682 599 [Pennoni Associates Inc | 3 [1210744 | Yes i2024| 5  2/19/2024  2/19/2024 | $6,597.35 |
] Desc 'hardee streetare septlc to sewer design .
; Line Account Number ) AP Amouhtjm ) Lig Amount Projér:jt Task 'Ca'fegory |
i1 40-04-5036 [Engineering Consulting & Le 6,597.35 0,00, |
| Desc. | - |
16683 599 PennoniAssociateslnc | 3 [1210743  Yes |2024] 5 | | 2M9/2024 211912024 | | 85597349 -
Desc: ‘WWTF AWT |mprovements design -
- Line Account Number I AP Amount; Liq Amount Projea Tas'k' ' ""Categ-;_or)r
1 40-04-5036 Engineering Consultlng &le | 5.973.49 0.00; ; i
| Desc: - - - |
16684 | 363 JENKINS FORD [ 4 1312024 " Yes [2024] 5 | | 219/2024 . 211912024 | [ $1,927.52 |
o | Desc: irepairs ' o _
Line "~ Account Number [ AP Amount Lig Amount Pr_djec_t ! Task "'éaiégory '
1 01-20-5046 " Repairs & Maintenance 1,531.38 0.00 i
" Desc:  6037192,6038323,6038446 o ; o
2 01-20-5057 ‘Dog Pound o o 32274 0.00 R
Desc: 6038369 - i o ‘
.3 01105046 Repairs & Maintenance | 73.40, 0.00 !
' Desc: 6038339 ) ) I
16685 923 Hardee County Boardof C 4 FY 23-24 " Yes 2024 5 ' | 2119/2024 2/19/2024  $636.21
- B Desc: mosqu:to control program B T o ' ' )
" Line Account Number AP Amount 'Liq Amount Project | Task Category
1 01-40- 5049 7 Mlscellaneous Expense 636.21 0.00 ' ‘
Desc: o ) ’ ' T .
16686 22 CityofWauchula | 3 1-3t02112024  Yes 2024 5 | 2019/2024  2/19/2024 T $2,300.12
V Desc: 'Efﬂuent line T . o V T
" Line ' “Account Number 1 AP Amount L|q Amount Pro;ect Task 'Category'
1 40-04-5061 © Effuent Line - Wauchula 230012 0.00
“Bas . ne -Wauchula o o o
16687 372 GERALD SHACKELFORD 4 107 Yes 2024 5  2/19/2024 2/19/2024 $290.00
) A Desc: Instail malwarebytes T - - -
" Line “Account Number A AITA?:;Jr_lt- _Lig Amount Prolect Task Category '
1 01-10-5034  Contract Labor 000 000 0 S
e o e 29000 o oo
16688 372 GERALD SHACKELFORD 4 108 © Yes 2024 5  2/19/2024 219/2024
Desc: replace centurylink router S T - '
 Line Account Number ~____ APAmount Lig Amount Project Task  Category
1 01205034 Contract Labor T 4000 000 '
Desc: T B o T o 1099
16689 922 Kamstrup Water Metering, 3 cd99007325  Yes 2024 5 2119/2024 2/19/2024 - $1,905.00
~ Desc: READysoftware R T
" Line o _Kerﬁount Number ~ APA Amount qu Amount Prolect Tasi;m Eaté;dory -
1 40-02-5055 Operating Supplies 1,80500 0.00 -

Desc:



8/2024 9:51am CITY OF BOWLING GREEN Page 12
A/P Control Report
for user asystadmin from 2/1/2024 to 2/29/2024
o ‘ - ‘Bank | o | Fiscal . Invoice | Due | Discount -
Trans ‘ Vendor : Name i 1D | Invoice ; Posted : Period = PO Nbr ! Date Date Date Amount .
16690 924 A Cut Above Lawn Service, 4 2686 ' Yes 2024 5 . 2/19/2024 . 2/19/2024 $1,085.00
o | Desc: 'monthly lawn serviace
" Line " Account Number AP Amount Li(_]-Amount Projé;ti :ra-si-_;— Categof'y
1 01-40-5034 ~ Contract Labor 108500 000 0 | [
. Desc: | - - B
| 16691 334 'CENTURY LINK 4 464693930feb2 | Yes 2024 5 | 211972024 ' 211912024  %99.99
Desc: city hall
Line Account Number AP Amount Lig Amount! Project Task ! Caiégory :
.1 01-10-5041 Telephone 99.99) 000 o |
i Desc: |
| 16692 . 821 Inframark, LLC | 3 109524  Yes ;2024 5 | 2192024 | 219/2024| | $46,650.06
ﬁDesc: contract operators _ 7 _ - o
Line | Account Number AP Amount. Liq Amount, Project | Task i Category '
1 140-02-5035 B Contract Operators 16,327.52 000, 0
Desc: . B - o _-__5_
2 40-04-5035 Contract Operators 130,322.54 000, © o
i Desc - _ - i - ‘ '
~ 16693 387 |FLORIDARURALWATER | 3 16049 Yes 2024 5 | | 2/19/2024 | 2119/2024 | | $28,000.00
. Desc: purchase of Cummins generator
_Line ' ] - Acqount Number ' AP .t\mcnun-'lti __Liq Aﬁiounti Project 1 Task 7, Category \
1 40-02-5064 New Equipment 28,000.00 000 0 | ’
" Desc | ' ' R
16694 896 |Cobb Site Development,in| 4 3 Yes 2024 5 (212172024 2021/2024 ' $181,059.0 ,
7.
Desc: Peace River Oaks project
 Line | _ Account Number AP Amount Liq Amount Project . Task | Category
1 01%80-5078 ) EDA Grant Expense 181,059.07, 000, 0 | S
" Desc: | ) ' . coT 7
16695 896  Cobb Site Development,In’ 4 4 Yes 2024 5 22172024 | 2/21/2024 | | $63,540.31 -
o ' Desc: Peace River Qaks project o ‘
" Line ' Account Number AP Amount Liq An":ount‘ Project I Task Cariéréaﬁ "
1 01-80-5078 EDA Grant Expense £3,540.31 000 o 7 )
Desc: - ) - ' ' o
16696 367 CITY OF BOWLING GREE 4 022324 Yes 2024, 5 ' . 223/2024 22312024 | $19,822.54
‘Desc: payroll reimbursement - - ' T -
~ Line ~ 'Account Number AP Amount Lig Amount, Project | Task Category
1 01-10-5001 ‘Salaries o 3,354.16 ' 0o o . '
Desc: ' ) o
2 01-20-5001 Salaries 13,185.78 000 © o
7078501 - 7 - T )
3 01-40-5001 Salaries ’ 1.610.00 000 o0
Desc: . - - T o T T
4~ 01-205003 Overtime & Crossing Guards 36359 000 o i
Desc. ' N - ’ T
5 01-10-5010 FICATax 254.74 000 0O T
DESC: ) V T S T - - T S
6  01-20-5010 FICATax o 921.72 000 0 o
Desc. S T - T I i
7 0140010 FICATax T 122.55 000 0 o
paczr P HeATax R o5 oL S _
8 01-10-5055 o Operating Supplies o 710.00 000 0 ) )



3/8/2024 9:5tam CITY OF BOWLING GREEN Page 13
A/P Control Report
for user asystadmin from 2/1/2024 to 2/29/2024
o _w - Bank | i " Fiscal | " Invoice Due  Discount :
! Trans ‘Vendorl Name ID Invoice }Posted: Period PO Nbr ‘ Date Date = Date Amount
| 16697 82 Cityof BGPayroll Account 3 22324 Yes 2024 &  l2i232024 22320241 $2,859.25
. Desc: payroll reimbursement
| Line ! Account Number AP Amount Lig Amount Project = Task ' Category 1
1 40-02-5001 Salaries 1,039.43 000 0 o
" Desc: ' ' - ' |
2 40-03-5001 ~ Salaries T 162674 000, o '
| Desc: | T
3 0028010 FICA Tax 76.85 000 o0 | | -
Desc: .
4 40-03-5010 " FICA Tax - 11623 poo o |
o Desc [ o _ o o A '
16699 ~ 968 Floridas First Assembly of 4 2232024 Yes 2024, 5 _223/2024 212312024, $50.00
Desc: park rental deposit refund :
:77_}ne ' Account Number AP Amount Liq Amount Project | Task . Category :
1 l01-10-5049 ' Miscellaneous Expense 50,00 0.00 0 i
] [ Dese: R o ' R
16700 919 PEAC Solutions | 4 21065401 Yes 2024 5 | | 212772024 | 212712024 7 | $226.23 |
: Desc: [copier lease o
| Line 1 B Account Number ‘ AP Amount _Liq Amounl:} Fii'_oj?:t Task ' Category
| 1 01-10-5062  LeaselRent 7 | 14705 0w o '
Desc: ;
"~ 2 01-20-5062 Lease/Rent 79.18 000 0 } )
. Desc: i ' ' B . m
16701 . 328 Saxon, Gilmore, Carraway,i 4 81872 Yes 2024 5 ' 202772024 ' 212712024 $312.50
- | Desc: attorney fees ) o ) . }
Line Account Number . AP Amount Liq Amount Proj_eT:t  Task . Category
1 01-10-5030 : Legal Fees T 31250 000 O T
. Desc: \ R - 7
16702 328 Saxon, Gilmore, Carraway,| 3 81872E . Yes 2024 5 22712024 | 22712024 . $937.50
Desc: éttorney fees o o .
" Line - Account Number AP Amount ' Liq Amount Project Task Catei_joryn
1 40-02-5030 “Legal Fees T 312,50 o000 -
" Desc: i ' ) ' ' B
2 40-03-5030 Legal Fees T 31250 0000 o0 -
DESC; C ) N o T 7 o T
"3 40-04-5030 Legal Fees 731250 000 © )
Desc. ' B o ' T
16703 328 Saxon, Gilmore, Carraway, 4 81871 " Yes 2024 5 21272024 2/27/2024 $751.74
o "~ Desc: ‘attorney fees - ' I o - A o -
Line Account Number AP Amount Liq Amount Project " Task __?teg_o?m
1 01105030 Legal Fees 75174 000 0 '
Desc: 7 o T o T - T S
16704 328 Saxon, Gilmore, Carraway, 3 S18T1E Yes 2024 5 © 227/2024 . 2i27/2024 | $2,255.22
h " Desc: attofney fees - - T o T 7 o
Line - Account Number ) AP Amount W'"l_'iq Am'o_ﬁ_Project  Task Categorym
"1 40-02-5030 "_' Legal Fees i -~ 75t74 000 o T
oS B} . es LIS S vy _
2 40-03-5030 Legal Fees o 75174 o000 o N
e S , _ et .. 9o © .
"~ 3 40-04-5030 Legal Fees T 75174 000 o 7 T
- Desc. T ) i o o
16705 409 FLORIDAMUNICIPAL INS 4 march 2024 Yes 2024 5 | 22712024 212712024 $10,717.95
 Dese: employee health and life ins - - o - o - o
Line Account Number AP Amount  LigAmount Project Task Category



3/8/2024 9:51am CITY OF BOWLING GREEN Page 14
A/P Control Report
for user asystadmin from 2/1/2024 to 2/29/2024
.; T © Bank T . Fiscal " Invoice Due  Discount | :
Trans }Vendor Name i ID Invoice Postedi Period ‘ PO Nbr . Date Date Date Amount :
~ 1 To1-10-5023 ‘Employee Insurance 291015 0000 0 T
Desc:
2 01205023 Employee Insurance 4,850.25 000 o0 ! o
Desc: - - ) ’ o .
3 101-40-5023 Employee Insurance 2,910.15! 000 0 ]
Desc: 7 ' o o
4 01-10-5023 “Employee Insurance 1170 000 0 | N
pesc _ e Ins S A 00 B
5 |01-20-5023 Employee Insurance 2400 0000 0 |
Desc: N ' B
6  01-40-5023 [Employee Insurance 11.70 oo, o | I !
—— ploy _ -
409 FLORIDAMUNICIPAL INS | 3 March 24 | Yes 2024 § [ 212712024 | 212712024 | $2,921.85
" Desc: |employee health and life ins B 7 N
Line Account Number i AP Amount Lig Amount Project | Task | Category |
1 40-02-5023 ~ Employee Insurance \ 970.05 0000 O I
besc el . ; i - )
2 40-03-5023 [Employee Insurance 11,940.10 000 0 | o
| Desc: | ' T
©a 140-02-5023 Employee Insurance B ) 3.90% -01001 0
Desc:
4 40-03-5023 i Employee Insurance 7.80 go0 o
Desc: S - - 7 :
940 ENTERPRISE FMTRUST | 4 4961131 feb Yes 2024 5 | | 22712024 | 22712024 | $1,958.81 |

! Desc: |lease

Line Account Numher AP Amount Liqg Amount Projec?i Task 'Ca'tegory
1 01-10-8312 Auto Lease 636.44 000 0 |
Desc: ' " -
2 01-40-5062 Lease/Rent 1,322 37| 0.00 0 -
. Desc: o - a B ' - ‘ -
940 ENTERPRISE FM TRUST 3 4961131 Yes 2024 5 |2127/2024  2/27/2024 | $1,986.29

Desc: ‘lease

Line Account Number - AP Amount 7I7.iquaJnt- Prb]_é_ct | Task '"“Eal‘.e?ry_
1 40-02-5082 Lease/Rent 1,327.84 000, 0 -

B DeSC:’ V V T T T )
T2 40-03-5062 " Lease/Rent T B58.45 o000 o T T

Desc:

899 _Bright House Ne:tworks'

4 8249021424 “Yes 2024 5

Desc: community center wifi

212712024 2/27/2024

Line

P

Desc:

1 01505102

Account Number AP 'Amount_

“!.iq Amoun_t Plr'ioj'Etw: ' f;sk 7 ;Eateg_ory

Community Cg_gtp{

368 SOUTHERN CORROSION
_Desc: water tank management

__Line

1 ‘5157_0_2-5046 o

Desc:

511 Arrow Environmental Serv 3 57782311
) Desc: perg-'.rtg)introl

2 40-03-5049

1 40-02-5049

3 18022 Yes 2024 5

Account Ndrn___ber _ ) -
VRepairs & Maintenance

Serv_ 3 57782311 o Yes 2024 5
- Account Number o AP Amount
Miscellaneoys Expense 53.75

Misceflanecus Expense

84.99

000 0

2272024 22772024

AP Amount
2,090.73

| 22702024 212712024

_ $2,000.73

LigﬁAmount Prt_)jec{ _ Task _Categor)_{__‘
0.00 o )

. $107.50

_ LigAmount Project  Task _Category
000 0
. 000 0 .



3/8/2024 9:51am

i Trans Vendor ‘
! |

16712

CITY OF BOWLING GREEN Page 15
A/P Control Report
B for user asystadmin from 2/1/2024 to 2/29/2024 ) -
Bank * ! Fiscal Invoice Due  Discount - }
Name i ID Invoice ‘Posted  Period ; PO Nbr Date : Date i Date Amount
511 [Amow Environmental Serv 4 57781781 Yes 2024] 5 | 22712024 2iz7/2024  $57.00

~ Desc: pest control

Line | Account Number AP Amount Liq A}nount! Project | Task Caiegory :
1 01-20-5057 "Dog Pound ~ 57.00 T o000 o o
| Desc: ' ‘ ) i -
16713 | 511 'Arrow Environmental Serv, 4 67782080 | Yes 2024 5§ 22772024 22772024, | $40.00
" Desc: pest control ‘
" Line ' Account Number i AP Amount Lig Amourﬁ: 'Project . Task . Categbry "
1 01-10-5049 ~ Miscellaneous Expense i 40.00 --0.005 0| I
Desc. o B ) 7 T 1
. 16714 511 'Arrow Environmental Serv| 4 57781868 Yes [2024] 5 | 2272024 [ 22702024 | $95.20
Desc: !pest control '
Line Account Number AP Amount Lig Amount Project | Task | Category
1 01-50-6102 ‘Community Center - esa0 000 0 L
; Desc: | o ' ’ T
16715~ 511 'Armow Environmental Serv. 4 |57783613 | Yes [2024" s | 202712024 2/27/2024 = $32.25 |
- besc: ‘pest con"ltrol ) o N
Line * Account Number AP Amount Lig Amount Project  Task | Category |
|1 01-40-5049 Miscellaneous Expense | - 3225 coo, o |
Desc: - ' N ; -
. 16716 804 PEACE RIVERELECTRIC , 3 [17366001 | Yes 2024 5 22712024 | 22712024 | 1 7$1,203.31
7 . Desc: water tower . o T o ,
Line Account Number AP Amount Liq Amount' Project | Task Category |
1 40-02-5043 Utilities 120831 000 o |
Desc: i
16717 804 PEACE RIVERELECTRIC . 4 17436600248  Yes 2024: 5 | 22712024 22772024 | $138.49
" Desc: PW office - ' - -
Line Account Number 1 AP Amount Lig Amount’ Project | Task Category |
1 01-40-5043 Utilities o T 138.19 000 0 ’
Desc. T ) o
16718 804 PEACE RIVERELECTRIC 4 '174366003-48  Yes 2024 5 | 22712024 212712024 $31.07
- Desc: mik park ' ' o - - T
" Line Account Number B T AP Amount Lig Amount ProjéEt  Task Categch
1 01-50-5043 - Tutilies 31.07 000 o0 o ‘
Desc: o ) - T V T
16719 804 PEACERIVERELECTRIC 4 17436600548  Yes 2024 5 202712024 2/27/2024 © $156.93
" Desc: centenino park ) T o o T T o
 Line  Account Number AP Arﬁount Liq Amount Project " Task Category“
1 01-50-5043 Utilities T 156.93 000 0 '
— o L o
16720 804 PEACE RIVERELECTRIC 4 174366006-48  Yes 2024 § 22772024 22712024 $33.08
T h Desc: ‘reétro-oms ’ - o B . o o o o . .
Line 7 " Account Number AP Amount Lig A_m_mm—t“i?roject Task Categaw
1 01-50-5043 Utilities - 33.09 000 © -
Desc: ’ B - D ‘ o o T T B T
16721 804 PEACE RIVER ELECTRIC 4 174366007-48  Yes 2024 5 i | 2/2712024 202712024 . $297.92
R Desc: street lights T S T - T ' ‘
" Line  AccountNumber ~ APAmount  LigAmount Project Task Categary
T 1 01-40-5087 Highway Lighting 29792 eo0 o a
s __Hg ghting — c Boo P
16722 804 PEACE RIVERELECTRIC 4 174366008-47  Yes 2024 & © 22rr2024 2272028 $321.30
" Desc: street lights - S T S o
~Lne " AccountNumber AP Amount ‘LiqAmount Project Task Category



3/8/2024 9:51am CITY OF BOWLING GREEN Page 16
A/P Control Report
for user asystadmin from 2/1/2024 to 2/29/2024
o Bank | " Fiscal | Invoice | Due ' Discount ‘
Trans Vendor Name ID . Invoice iPosted! Period = PO Nbr : Date = Date | Date = Amount |
S 1 01-40-5067 Highway Lighting L 321.30 ~ poo o T -
, Desc: o !
16723 804 PEACE RIVERELECTRIC & 4 174386010-48 @ Yes 12024 5 | 212712024 | 2/27/2024 | $200.90 |
- ' Desc: train depot ' ' T
Line Account Number - AP Amount Ligq Amount’ Project | Task | Category
© 1 01-50-5043  utilities 200.90 coo o o
. Desc | ) - . N o
16724 804 PEACERIVERELECTRIC | 4 (17436601148 _ Yes 2024 5 | 212712024 | 2127/2024 . $111s0
Desc: city hall :
. Line : Account Number AP_Amoljnt‘ Lig Amoun_ti Projé_c't_: Task Cate_g_ci
i1 01-10-5043 Utilities 111.60 000 0 | |
" Desc: ' ) ]
16725 | 804 PEACERIVERELECTRIC 4 17436601248  Yes 2024 5 | | 202712024 | 212772024 | | $199.12 |
- Qgsc: chambers and PD B ) o ) ' ' ' ‘
! Line - _';\c-:count Number i 7 AP Amount: Liq Amduntl Project [ Task ' Category |
1 01-10-5043 Utilities ] 99.56) 0.00, 0 ' .
_ Desc:
.2 01-20-5043 Utilities 99.56, oo o |
Desc: | ' ' ' )
16726 804 |PEACERIVERELECTRIC 3 17436601347  Yes 2024 5 |  2027/2024 | 227/2024 | | $190.08 |
- Desc: lift station on my;rick ' o “
' Line ' Account Number N AP Amount Liq Amountf Project ' Task | Category
1 40-04-5043 B Utilities ) 190.08 o000 o0 ., -
" Desc: ) h - -
| 16727 804 PEACERIVERELECTRIC | 3 7438601448 | Yes 2024 5 | 2/27/2024 | 212712024 | ) $62.07
Desc: lift station on dixiana
Line ' Account Number AP Amount Liq Amdunt Project ;| Task . Cate'gory_
1 40-04-5043 ' Utilities 62.07. 000 0 | ; 7
Desc: ‘ ’ I
16728 804 PEACE RIVERELECTRIC | 3 17436601548  Yes 2024 5 22712024 | 272712024 $446.12
S  Desc: lift station on pine - - ' N ) - -
" Line - Account Number AP Amount Lig Amount Project | Task Category 4
1 40-04-5043 © Utilities T 44612 000 0 S '
Desc: ! B i B o T_ T
16729 804 PEACERIVERELECTRIC | 4 174366016.48  Yes 2024 5 212772024 22712024 | $2,724.74
- Desc: street lights o ' o o ’
" Line ' Account Number AP Amount Lia Amount Prdject " Task _Category -
1 01-40-5087 * Highway Lighting 272474 o000 o
DBSCZ ’ : . - T -
""" 16730 804 PEACERIVERELECTRIC @ 3 174366017-48  Yes 2024 5 22712024 212712024 13808
* Desc: ift station on jones - ' - - o T - '
 Line i ”Accdﬁnt Number o - AP Amount 7Eaﬁmour{_t—-P_n:;j_éc{” Task 6556&7
140045043 Utilities 138.08 000 o -
DES(;TI ) ’ - . - V a . i
16731 804 PEACE RIVERELECTRIC 4 17436601847  Yes 2024 5 212712024 22712024 $124.42
" Desc: ‘dog pound ) - ' - o 7 ‘
~ Line B ~ Account Number AP Amount -"Ec_]__AmounitWPirc;ject . Task Ea?e?ory
1 01-20-5057 ~ DogPound o T 12442 o000 0 o
" Desc: ' T T S T
16732 804 PEACERIVER ELECTRIC 3 174366019-49  Yes 2024 5 2272024 22712024 $249.93
o ~ Desc: labbuilding T - T -
_Line  AccountNumber APAmount  Lig Amount Project Task Category
© 1 40045043 Utilities 24993 o000 o

Desc:



3/8/2024 9:51Tam CITY OF BOWLING GREEN Page 17
A/P Control Report
for user asystadmin from 2/1/2024 to 2/29/2024
- _ : o ) ___i_Bé-nk . - w '  Fiscal " Invoice Due T-Disbaljﬁt S
. Trans i\l’endom Name 1D i Invoice "Posted”  Period I PO Nbr 1 Date . Date Date Amount
| 16733 804 PEACE RIVERELECTRIC 4 117436602048 . Yes 2024 5 | | 22712024 | 22712024 $204.07
' \ Desc: restrooms and concession o ‘ ' ' T i 7
" Line Account Number AP Amount  Liq Amount Project Task " Category |
~ 1 |01-50-5043 - Utiltles $204.07; “e00 o |
i Desc: T _A__-—;— o
16734 804 PEACERIVERELECTRIC | 4 174366021-48 @ Yes 2024 5 22712024 212712024 . $64.09
- | Desc: street lights : B B o :
" Line | Account Number AP Amount Liq Amoun'tYP'r:'oE:i“?" Task | Catego'r;'
1 01405087 Highway Lighting L 64.09 0.00 0 !
| Desc: B ) - - S
16735 804 [PEACERIVERELECTRIC | 4 [174366022-47  Yes  2024| 5 | 2272024 [ 272772024 T $31.07
7 Desc: street lights o i '
~ Line i - Account Number AP Arﬁount‘ Liq Amount Proj'eé?" Task ':”Category
1 01-40-5067 h IHighway Lighting ' 31.07| ' 000 0 |
Desc: | i
16736 804 |PEACERIVERELECTRIC 3 17436602346 | Yes 2024! 5 | 22712024 202772024 | $2,91981
Desc: WW treatment plant )
—L-i'ne Account Number AP Amou'r'lam Lig Amount Project ‘ Task - Category
1 40-04-5043 Utilities ‘ 2.919.81 0000 0 )
Desc: B ' ) B . B
16737 804 |PEACERIVERELECTRIC | 3 (17436602442  Yes 2024, 5 | | 202712024 | 22712024,  $2,067.96
7 . Desc: 1jn-ano plant ' - ) ) :
:Tine Account Number AP Amount Lig Amount Project Task ‘ Category
L1 40-02-5043 Utilities 206796 o000 0
| Desc: - A ) i B
16738 804 PEACE RIVERELECTRIC | 4 17436602704  Yes 2024 5 | 2/27/2024 22712024  $3rsT |
" Desc: ';streetlights h ' - o N R
_L-ihe o Accoﬁht Number AP Amoun? Lig Amount Projecitwr'li"ask i Eategory
1 01-40-5067 ) Highway Lighting 3757 000 0
| Desc: ' ' B o B
Fund 01 Total 347,306.27 0.00
Fund 40 Total 159,940.38 0.00
Grand Total 507,246.65 0.00



3/8/2024 9:50am CITY OF BOWLING GREEN Page 1

Payroll Check Register
For The Date Range From 2/1/2024 To 2/29/2024

For All Employees And For Qutstanding Checks

! Check No. Date Name ' | Transaction Type Amount ' status
23251 2/2/2024  Durrance, Pamela Sue o ~ Check | $124503 O
23258 2/912024 Durrance, Pamela Sue Check $1,245.03 (@]
23259 2/0/2024 Durrance, Pamela Sue Check $1,286.86 0]
23260 2H6/2024 Durrance, Pamela Sue Check $1,283.29 (0]
R5883E190 2122024 Fite, Robert S eCheck $277.05 O
R5883E191 212i2024 Durastanti, David D eCheck $277.05 O
R5883E210 21212024 Jones, N'Kosi L eCheck $369.40 O
R5883E225 21212024 Arreola, Francisco eCheck $127.05 O
R5885E166 21212024 Gordillo, Virginia eCheck $716.61 8]
R5885E166 212/2024 Gordillo, Virginia eCheck $107.08 8]
R5885E179 2122024 Brummett, Hunter C. eCheck $756.25 O
R5885E208 21212024 Schaefer, Devin J eCheck $163.15 O
R5885E211 21212024 Smith, Dustin C eCheck $167.23 O
R5885E228 21212024 Alamia, Maria S eCheck $563.75 O
R5885E229 2212024 Mendoza, Stacey M eCheck $570.88 Q
R5885E234 21212024 Sambrano, Alexis D eCheck $528.6